

:  
C.A.No. 8453 OF 2001  
ITEM No.6

Court No. 8

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No.2 in  
Civil Appeal No.8453/2001

SURYAKANT WADILAL SHAH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MARZABAN B. BHARUCHA (D) BY LRS.

Respondent (s)

( for vacating stay )

Date : 25/11/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DORAISWAMY RAJU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL

For Appellant (s) Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv. for  
Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Sanjay V Kharde, Adv. for  
Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

...L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
.SP2

Heard the learned counsel for the applicant.

No merits. IA is dismissed.

However, the rejection of this IA shall not stand in the way of the landlord to vindicate his right in respect of the grievance sought to be raised in this application in the manner known to him and in accordance with law.

.SP1

(D.L. Chugh)  
Court Master

(K.K. Chadha)  
Court Master