

b
ITEM NO.48

COURT NO.6

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
IA 3-5 of 2011
IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 8453 OF 2001

SURYAKANT WADILAL SHAH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MARZABAN B. BHARUCHA (D) BY LRS.

Respondent(s)

(For restoration and c/delay in filing application for restoration and exemption from filing O.T. and substitution and c/delay in filing substitution application and office report)

Date: 11/02/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Appellant(s) Ms. Vinita Sasidharan, Adv.
Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.
For M/s. Lawyer's Knit & Co.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Applications are rejected.

(Inder Pal Singh)
AR-cum-PS

(Indu Satija)
Court Master